The principle actuarial assumptions in the previous year have not changed. The discount rate is the yield rate on
31 December 2015, with a term equalling the estimated period for which all benefit payments will continue. This period
is approximately 21.4 years for pension and 10.5 years for end of service gratuity. The differences in the discount rates
for pension and end of service gratuity, reflect the differences in the estimated period for benefit payments.

The differences in the rate of future annual salary increases reflect the remaining working life of participants for each plan.

50.1.3.9  Sensitivity of Assumptions Used in the Actuarial Valuation

The Following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the key assumptions used with all
other variables held constant in the employment benefit liability measurement. The effect in the income statement and the
statement of financial position with the assumed changes in the discount rates and salary increment rate are given below:

Effect on
income statement

increase/(decrease)
LKR 000

Effect on defined
benefit obligation

increase/(decrease)
LKR 000

Funded Pension Liability
Discount rate

1%  212,473  (212,473)
-1%  (252,058)  252,058

Salary Increment Rate
1%  (58,741)  58,741

-1%  54,837  (54,837)

Unfunded Pension Liability*
Discount rate

1%  4,685  (4,685)
-1%  (5,373)  5,373

Unfunded End of Service Gratuity
Discount rate

1%  18,702  (18,702)
-1%  (22,165)  22,165

Salary Increment Rate
1%  (21,411)  21,411

-1%  18,459  (18,459)

* Salary increment not applicable for ex-employee

As at 31 March 2015
LKR 000

2014
LKR 000

2013
LKR 000

2012
LKR 000

2011
LKR 000

50.1.3.10  Historical Information

Present value of the defined benefit obligation  2,141,649  1,866,434  1,750,987 1,494,887 1,367,956
Fair value of plan assets 2,139,052  2,027,664  1,821,009 1,607,025 1,497,559

Deficit/(surplus) in the plan 2,597  (161,230)  (70,022) (112,138) (129,603)

N
ot

es
 t

o
th

e
F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

F
in

a
n

ci
a

l
R

ep
o

rt
s

DFCC Bank PLC  Annual Report  2015  179

BANK GROUP

As at 31.12.2015
LKR 000

31.03.2015
LKR 000

31.12.2015
LKR 000

31.03.2015
LKR 000

50.2  Other Provisions

Balance as at 1 April  237,743  197,187  327,707  274,980
Provisions for the financial period  308,427  237,743 414,702  329,004
Provisions used during the period  (234,647)  (177,343) (324,611)  (256,433)
Provisions reversed during the period  (3,096)  (19,844) (3,096)  (19,844)
Balance transferred on amalgamation  106,275  –   –   –

Balance  as at 31 December/March  414,702  237,743 414,702  327,707

BANK

As at 31.12.2015
LKR 000

31.03.2015
LKR 000

51   Due to Subsidiaries

DFCC Consulting (Pvt) Limited –   31

BANK GROUP

Face value
LKR 000

Interest rate
%

Repayment
terms

Issue
date

Maturity
date

31.12.2015
LKR 000

31.03.2015
LKR 000

31.12.2015
LKR 000

31.03.2015
LKR 000

52  Subordinated Term Debt

Listed Debentures

Issued by Bank 590,000 14.00 10 Years 26 Sep 2006 26 Sep 2016 672,600 609,373  672,600 609,373
Transferred on
amalgamation 833,333 11.50 5 Years 26 Sep 2011 7 Sep 2016  833,584  –   833,584 833,589

166,667

  6 Months
gross

TB+1.5 5 Years 26 Sep 2011 7 Sep 2016  166,704  –   166,704 166,702